Hours above 0°/15°/30° altitude

(201

2 TC4)

Perihelion (JD)
Period (years)
Semimajor axis (AU)
Perihelion dist (AU)
Eccentricity

2458066.2534700
2.1886176
1.6856986
0.9453600
0.4391880

Perihelion Date 2017 Nov 8 18:04:59

Epoch

2000.0

Inclination (deg) 0.1752000
Long ascending node (deg) 196.0105000
Arg. of perihelion (deg) 216.9508100

Site: L/L

Lat= -45.0 Long= 0.0
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